HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR
CALENDAR OF HIGH COURT FOR THE YEAR 2023
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Ho LX DAYS 1. All the Sundays are declared holidays for the High Court and
S. No.| Name of Holiday No. | Datesasper | Days of the Registry including the Sundays falling during Summer
D:fs ‘:’;:::::‘ week Vacation & Winter Halidays.
1. | Republic Day 1y 26/01/2023 | Thursday | & gsr’;da yg‘ f;hgf'e ﬁf’éﬁ'giﬁft ;’; d”;eeg'i:g’y‘th shall be closed
2. | Holi Holidays 2 07/03/2023 to | Tuesday to - : "
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3. [RamNavami | 1 | 30/03/2023 | Thursday holidays are declared non working Saturdays for the High
2. Mahavir Jayanti 1 03/04/2023 Monday Court but Registry shall remain open on these Saturdays.
Sty | 1| GARE [Fy |+ fler Yow Dop and terklly T ) on Sndey o
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6. Dr. Ambedkar Jayanti 1 14/04/2023 Friday is declared separately.
7. | 1d-UI-Fitr 1 22/04/2023 Saturday 5. The High Court shall remain closed from 15.05.2023 to
- 09.06.2023 on account of Summer Vacation but the Registry
8. | Id-U-Zuha (Bakrid) 1 29/06/2023 | Thursday shall remain open during Summer Vacation.
9. | Muharram 1 29/07/2023 Saturday 6. The High Court shall remain closed from 22.12.2023 to
30.12.2023 on account of Winter Holidays, but, the Registry
10. | Independence Day 1 15/08/2023 Tuesday shall remain open during Winter Holidays from 22.12.2023 to
11. | Raksha Bandhan 1 30/08/2023 Wednesday 23.12.2023 and shall remain closed from 26.12.2023 to
30.12.2023.
12. | Tanamashtami 1 06/09/2023 Wednesday 7. Holidays declared on account of Milad-Un-Nabi, Id-Ul-Fitr,
———t— e R = Id-Ul-Zuha and Muharram are subject to change depending
13, | Chath) X SRR o upon the visibility of the Moon. If the State Government
14. | Milad-Un-Nabi 1 28/09/2023 Thursday declares any change in these dates through
- - TV/AIR/Newspaper, the same will be followed and that day
15. | Gandhi Jayanti . 0% 10/205 Mercasy will also be observed as holiday with the approval of Hon'ble
16. | Dashera Holidays 5 23/10/2023 to | Monday to the Chief Justice.
27/10/2023 Friday 8. The officers and employees of the High Court Establishment
17. | Deepawali Holidays 3 13/11/2023 to | Monday to shall be entitled to avail of three optional holidays in the
15/11/2023 Wednesday year, out of the list of optional holidays as may be declared
18. | Gurunanak Jayanti 1 | 27/11/2023 | Monday by the State Govemment for the year 2023,
- - 9. High Court shall observe the holiday declared suddenly by
19, | Guru Ghasklas Jayantl 5 e Ay Moy the State Government, with the approval of Hon'ble the
20. | Christmas 1 25/12/2023 Monday Chief Justice.
. 10. Holidays, Sundays, closed Saturdays and Vacation are in Red
Ink & Non working Saturdays are in Blue Ink.

By order of Hon'ble the High Court
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